



RbM Services, L.L.C ◎ 101-B Valley Court ◎ Oak Ridge, TN 37380 ◎ (865) 483-0067 ◎ (865) 483-0673 FAX ◎ WWW.RBM-SERVICES.COM

January 28, 2021

ATTN: Document Control Desk/Exempt Distribution Director, Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

U.C. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, DC 20555-0001

Regarding: NRC: 10 CFR 32.20 (b) Summary Report with the Director of the Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards for Calendar Year 2020

NRC: 10 CFR 32.20 (b) (1)	Specific Licensee	RbM Services, LLC
	License Number	41-35513-01E
NRC: 10 CFR 32.20 (b) (2)	Materials transferred for use under 30.18 or equivalent regulations of an Agreement State	See image below



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

January 24, 2019

RbM Services, LLC ATTN: Tarah Bolas Q&RA Manager and RSO 101B Valley Court Oak Ridge, TN 37830

SUBJECT: RbM SERVICES, LLC, NEW EXEMPT DISTRIBUTION LICENSE

Dear Ms. Bolas:

In response to your application dated November 9, 2018, enclosed is new U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) Exompt Distribution License No. 41-35513-01E, authorizing the distribution of sealed disc sodium-22 check sources.

NRC: 10 CFR 32.20 (c)	Radionuclide	Na-22 (10μCi)
	Total Quantity	14
	Physical Form	Sealed Disc Source

Sincerely,

Warsh K. Bolas, RSO